PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Junichi YOKOI	07/16/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bmardiney@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006777.00232			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

.00 121747

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021254 FRAME: 0657

2008年	7月16B	10時51分	B RO7	THER IP				2007-0EN	D. 23483odP.	5 \B 1A		
			/13	3. * 113		Αŧ	SIGNMENT			•		
				Junichi Y			⁽⁵⁾ _					
	,	insert Name(s)	(2)				(6)					
		of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)_					
			(4)				(8)					
				in considerate of the undersign	ion of the sum o pred, the under	of one do e bengla	Far (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valued when the same and hereby does	uable consideration	ons naid to ear		
	(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER								
	(10)	insert Address of Assignee	Address						7-8661, Japar	-8661, Japan		
				(hereinafter de as defined in provisional, no	signated as the 35 U.S.C. §10 n-provisional d	Assigns 0, in the	e) the entire right invention, and i	t, title and interest n all applications bstitute, and relas tes that may be gr	for the United St	iates of Americ		
	(11) insert identifics of invent such as '			OPTICAL	SCANNII	NG DE	VICE AND	PRINTING A	4PPARATU	S		
		Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Atterney Doc	ket No.							
				for which the u	ndersigned has	(have) e	xecuted an applic	ation for patent in	the United States	of America		
	(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jul.	16,	2008					
	(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Numbe)r 	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
,	application applic	i) The undersigne pplications for the ima and petents as it? The undersigned collion or continuation in every way possit 3). The undersigned provisions of the int. The undersigned attorn a grant of a vacily. The undersigned stion a grant of a vacily. The undersigned convey the entire int. The undersigned convey the entire int.	nvanto ne Assi di agree n or div le in ob di agree emailor di agree lid Unite i hereb pilcatior nterest di heres necessa	n, and any pase ginees may deem (6) to execute a ision (hereof, or Italifing evidence (a) to execute a nal Convention for (5) to perform a d States patent y authorize(s) an n(s) to the said f herein assigned by grant(s) the any or destrable	nt(s) resuling it in nacessary. Il papers neces any patent or no and going fow it papers and do or Protection of all alfurative a to the Assigned, as Aid, and that he hill firm of Bennik order to cot	serson, e essay in c elsave ap vard with locument Industric elsa whice e Comm ssignee (as (they i	connection with a splication based the such interference, and perform and Property or she is Property or she is solven of Patent of the entire Interestant) not execute the other lates of the other lates of the second of the se	ny interference with necessary for the inwola, ny act which may ilar agreements. sery to obtain, min s to issue any and st, and hereby co d, and will not exe power to insert of United States Po	nments in conne nich may be decis ention, and to con be necessary in aintain or confan d all Letters Paten wenants that he h cutte, any agreen on this assignment atent and Trader	erion with euclinered concerning operate with the connection with the connection with the connection of the United has (they have nexts in conflict the conflict		
	Dete	Jul. 16		_			Junich!		(8).			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-				(SEAL)		
	Date				Name of Inv	entor _				(SEAL)		
	Date				Name of Inv	rentor _				(SEAL)		
	Date				Name of Inv	entor _			·	(SEAL)		
	Date		••		Name of Inv	entor _				(SEAL)		
	Date				Name of Inv	entor				(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 07/17/2008